

00-30645

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FIFTH CIRCUIT

IN THE MATTER OF: LILJEBERG ENTERPRISES, INC. , Debtor.

LIFEMARK HOSPITALS, INC.
Defendant/Appellant/Cross-Appellee,
v.
LILJEBERG ENTERPRISES, INC.
Plaintiff/Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

LILJEBERG ENTERPRISES, INC.
Plaintiff/Appellee/Cross-Appellant,
v.
LIFEMARK HOSPITALS, INC.
Defendant/Appellant/Cross-Appellee.

LIFEMARK HOSPITALS, INC.
Defendant/Appellant/Cross-Appellee,
v.
ST. JUDE HOSPITAL OF KENNER, LOUISIANA, LLC
Plaintiff/Appellee/Cross-Appellant.

LILJEBERG ENTERPRISES, INC.
ST. JUDE HOSPITAL OF KENNER, LOUISIANA, LLC
Plaintiffs/Appellees/Cross-Appellants,
v.
LIFEMARK HOSPITALS OF LOUISIANA, INC.; LIFEMARK HOSPITALS, INC.; AMERICAN
MEDICAL INTERNATIONAL; TENET HEALTHCARE CORPORATION
Defendants/Appellants/Cross-Appellees.

On Appeal From The United States District Court For The Eastern District Of Louisiana

PETITION FOR PANEL REHEARING OF APPELLEES/CROSS-APPELLANTS

Don M. Richard
Louisiana Bar No. 11226
701 North Causeway Blvd.
Metairie, La. 70001
(504) 834-9882
(504) 831-5360 (fax)

Sidney K. Powell
Texas Bar No. 16209700
1920 Abrams Parkway, #369
Dallas, TX 75214
(214) 653-3933
(214) 319-2502 (fax)

**ATTORNEYS FOR
DEFENDANTS/APPELLEES/CROSS-APPELLANTS,
LILJEBERG ENTERPRISES, INC. & ST. JUDE HOSPITAL OF KENNER LA., LLC**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	iv
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
ARGUMENTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	1
I. THE RECORD SUPPORTS THE DISTRICT COURT’S FINDINGS OF CONSPIRACY AND BAD FAITH.....	2
II. THE RECORD REFLECTS THAT LIFEMARK SUBORDINATED ITS MORTGAGE INTERESTS TO TRAVELERS.....	7
III. THE RECORD SUPPORTS THE TRIAL JUDGE’S FINDINGS THAT LIFEMARK FILED A FALSE MOTION IN FEDERAL COURT TO BID MORTGAGE CREDITS TO DETER OTHER BIDDERS	9
IV. THE RECORD COMPELS AFFIRMANCE OF THE DISTRICT COURT’S DECISION TO UNDO THE JUDICIAL SALE, RESTORE THE PARTIES TO THEIR ORIGINAL POSITIONS, AND ALLOW LEI TO ASSUME THE PHARMACY AGREEMENT	12
CONCLUSION.....	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anz Grindlays Bank Ltd. v. M/V Latini</i> , 1999 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 2778 (E.D. La. 1999)	0
<i>Dynamic Marine Consortium S.A. v. M/V Latini</i> , 1999 WL 123808 (E.D. La. 1999)	10
<i>Dynamic Marine Consortium S.A. v. M/V Latini</i> , 179 F.3d 278 (5th Cir. 1999)	10-11
<i>Konen v. Konen</i> , 115 So. 490 (La. 1928)	12
<i>Swain v. Kirkpatrick Lumber Co.</i> , 78 So. 140 (La. 1918)	12

Statutes

LA.C.C.ART. ANN. 1901.	13
LA.C.C. ART. ANN. 1983.	13
